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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1153

FOR ANSWER ON 27/07/2016


EFFECT ON INDIAN STEEL INDUSTRY BY BRITAIN'S EXIT FROM EU

1153. SHRI DILIP KUMAR TIRKEY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Britain's exit from EU has raised apprehensions that it might affect Indian steel industry adversely;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the preparatory steps being taken by Government to tackle its negative fallout?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) The Government is not aware of any reports that suggest that UK’s exit from EU has raised apprehensions that it might affect Indian steel industry adversely.

(b)&(c): Do not arise, in view of reply to (a) above.
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